B

PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI

PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI #10E
PRESERVING THE DIGNITY OF THE DEPARTED

A non-profit organisation dedicated to

providing fully subsidised bereavement care

§ @ a W services to the poor, underprivileged, or

(T
|||||||||||||u"Muuuunmw'z':“ %

Website:
www.greatheartcharity.org.my/geng-xin-tang

Tel: 03-5131 6107 | 014-705 6107

Facebook: Persatuan Kebajikan Kasih Semadi #0&

c v w e e deceased with no family, of all religions.

Q1 2022



BEOr i GENG XIN TANG

Coffin Donation Program

In first quarter of 2022, 21 funeral cases were supported by the program, with 11 cases from unclaimed

deceased of hospitals, 5 cases from underprivileged families, and 5 cases from welfare homes.

NO NAME
1  Arivalagan A/L Annamalai Malaysian.
2 Malaysian.
3 Malaysian.
4 Malaysian.
5 Malaysian.
6 Malaysian.
7 Myanmar.
8 Malaysian.
9 James A/L Arokian Malaysian.

o CONE Pk
10 Malaysian.

2|Page

NATIONALITY DEATH CAUSE

Heart failure.

0ld age.

Neonatal death.

Neonatal death.

0ld age.

0ld age.

Acure
Myocardian
Infarction.

Diabetes.

Covid-19.

Prostate Cancer.

REFERRAL

Elderly from old
folks’ home.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Elderly from old
folks’ home.

Underprivileged
family.

Underprivileged
family.

Elderly from old
folks” home.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

COST(RM)
3,300.00

2,000.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

3,300.00

2,200.00

3,300.00

3,300.00

1,800.00

4,310.00



BEOr i GENG XIN TANG

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

3|Page

B/0 Nu Ra Lazing
R- L. BB
W ¥

Manormala

A%

Shomahnathan A/L Sugumar

- Wy

Perasamy A/L Ponnusamy

B/0 Ho Ngok Han

'\. ‘-)Qg,\ 7

Malaysian.

Myanmar.

Malaysian.

Malaysian.

Malaysian.

Indonesian.

Malaysian.

Malaysian.

Myanmar.

Vietnam.

Malaysian.

Inevitably
Miscarriage
Second
Trimester..

Second
Trimester
Miscarriage.

Heart failure.

Covid-19.

Covid-19.

Covid-19.

Multiple
injuries
consistent with
motor vehicle
incident.

Old age

Incomplete
Second
Trimester
Miscarriage.

Complete
Miscarriage.

Severe sepsis.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Elderly from old
folks’ home.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Underprivileged
family.

Underprivileged
family.

Underprivileged
family.

Elderly from old
folks’ home.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Unclaimed body
from hospital.

Underprivileged
family.

3,300.00

3,300.00

3,300.00

1,800.00

1,700.00

1,800.00

2,200.00

3,300.00

3,300.00

3,300.00

2,500.00



