

PERSATUAN KEBAJIKAN KASIH SEMADI 耕心堂

PRESERVING THE DIGNITY OF THE DEPARTED

A non-profit organisation dedicated to providing fully subsidised bereavement care services to the poor, underprivileged, or deceased with no family, of all religions.







Website:

www.greatheartcharity.org.my/geng-xin-tang Tel: 03-5131 6107 | 014-705 6107

Facebook: Persatuan Kebajikan Kasih Semadi 耕心堂

Q1 2022

耕心堂 GENG XIN TANG

Coffin Donation Program

In first quarter of 2022, 21 funeral cases were supported by the program, with 11 cases from unclaimed deceased of hospitals, 5 cases from underprivileged families, and 5 cases from welfare homes.

NO	NAME	NATIONALITY	DEATH CAUSE	REFERRAL	COST(RM)
1	Arivalagan A/L Annamalai	Malaysian.	Heart failure.	Elderly from old folks' home.	3,300.00
2	Permal A/ L Marimuthu	Malaysian.	Old age.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	2,000.00
3	B/O Vanitha A/P Narayanan	Malaysian.	Neonatal death.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	1,300.00
4	B/O Jayaletchumi	Malaysian.	Neonatal death.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	1,300.00
5	P.Mangaleswary	Malaysian.	Old age.	Elderly from old folks' home.	3,300.00
6	Sandurai Sengran	Malaysian.	Old age.	Underprivileged family.	2,200.00
7	Sabakudin Bin Ahmad	Myanmar.	Acure Myocardian Infarction.	Underprivileged family.	3,300.00
8	Gopalakrishnan	Malaysian.	Diabetes.	Elderly from old folks' home.	3,300.00
9	James A/L Arokian	Malaysian.	Covid-19.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	1,800.00
10	Chin Woo Too	Malaysian.	Prostate Cancer.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	4,310.00

耕心堂 GENG XIN TANG

11	B/O Suba	Malaysian.	Inevitably Miscarriage Second Trimester	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,300.00
12	B/O Nu Ra Lazing	Myanmar.	Second Trimester Miscarriage.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,300.00
13	Sekaran A/L Periasamy	Malaysian.	Heart failure.	Elderly from old folks' home.	3,300.00
14	Sanmugaratna Sarma	Malaysian.	Covid-19.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	1,800.00
15	George A/L Francis	Malaysian.	Covid-19.	Underprivileged family.	1,700.00
16	Manormala	Indonesian.	Covid-19.	Underprivileged family.	1,800.00
17	Shomahnathan A/L Sugumar	Malaysian.	Multiple injuries consistent with motor vehicle incident.	Underprivileged family.	2,200.00
18	Perasamy A/L Ponnusamy	Malaysian.	Old age	Elderly from old folks' home.	3,300.00
19	B/O Ja Mai Kumshan	Myanmar.	Incomplete Second Trimester Miscarriage.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,300.00
20	B/O Ho Ngok Han	Vietnam.	Complete Miscarriage.	Unclaimed body from hospital.	3,300.00
21	Tamilmani A/L Munusamy	Malaysian.	Severe sepsis.	Underprivileged family.	2,500.00